



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 889-6373
www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Materials for Repair and Improvement of Auditorium at
Engineering Science Building (By Administration)

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Materials for Repair and Improvement of Auditorium at Engineering Science Building (By Administration)”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) **Two Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Eighty-Nine Pesos and 42/100 Only (PhP 475,003.75)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	20	bag	Portland Cement	250.00	5,000.00
2.	3	cu.m.	Washed Sand	1,850.00	5,550.00
3.	4	set	3 - 0.90m x 0.40m fixed glass, 3 - 0.90m x 0.20m fixed glass and 3 - 0.90m x 1.00m in 50mm powder coated aluminum casement Window with 6mm thick clear glass with complete accessories (1.60m x 2.70m)	17,280.00	69,120.00
4.	4	pc.	40 AT/50 AF/ 2P/230V MCCB	2,730.00	10,920.00
5.	4	pc.	40 AT/50 AF/ 2P/230V MCCB with nema 3R metal enclosure	3,500.00	14,000.00
6.	4	box	THHN 5.5 sq. mm. Stranded	7,700.00	30,800.00
7.	2	box	THHN 2.0 sq. mm. Stranded	3,000.00	6,000.00
8.	90	pc.	PVC Pipe, Orange, 25 mm. dia.	140.00	12,600.00
9.	8	pc.	PVC male adaptor, Orange w/ lock nut, 25mm dia.	25.00	200.00
10.	100	pc.	PVC elbow, Orange, 90 deg., 25 mm. dia.	25.00	2,500.00
11.	8	mtrs.	Liquid tight flexible conduit, 25 mm. dia	110.00	880.00
12.	4	pc.	Liquid tight straight connector w/ locknut, 25 mm dia.	90.00	360.00
13.	5	pc.	Angle bar, 40mm x 40mm x 3mm, 6m. Length	1,010.00	5,050.00
14.	2	pack	Anchor bolt, M10 x 75mm	800.00	1,600.00
15.	215	pc.	U bolt 3/8" x 1" with nut	30.00	6,450.00
16.	4	sets	A/C unit, split type, inverter, 1 ph, 230 V, 2.5 hp	71,000.00	284,000.00
17.	1	lot	Electrical accessories, Refrigerant piping connection	5,000.00	5,000.00
18.	3	pc	Cutting disk	472.50	1,417.50
19.	4	pc	Drill bit, #2	135.00	540.00
20.	3	kl.	Welding rod	94.50	283.50
21.	2	pc	Neltex PVC solvent 100cc	84.00	168.00
22.	10	pc.	Electrical tape	115.00	1,150.00
23.	2	gal.	Latext flat	2,835.00	5,670.00

24.	1	bag	Skim coat	519.75	519.75
25.	3	pc.	Paint brush #2	75.00	225.00
26.	1	lot	Scaffolding	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					475,003.75

2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of February 6, 2024.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


ROSELYN M. MARANAN
 BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services